

Business Partners

Become a partner of Longmont Community Foundation (LCF) and receive exposure **all year round**. We'll recognize your business at **the Foundation's yearly event – Celebrate Longmont**, in our annual report, and on our website. Not only does your support help us with our mission of improving life for all in the St. Vrain Valley but your partnership continues 12 months from the date you sign up.

Each Year, we present events that highlight our work in the community and that show your partnership with LCF

- Celebrate Longmont Our informal annual gathering to amplify the great work of nonprofits in our community and to provide an update on the Foundation - September
- 2. **Recognition at Learning Seminars** each year the Foundation hosts seminars in philanthropy and other gatherings of interests to businesses. **Minimum of two times per year**

How Does My Business Participate in the Business Partners Program?

Partnering with The Longmont Community Foundation is a simple three step process:

- 1. Select the level of sponsorship that provides the exposure you desire for your business.
- 2. Complete the sponsorship agreement form.
- 3. Email your completed sponsor agreement form to the Longmont Community Foundation.

About The Longmont Community Foundation

Generous donors, volunteers and visionary grantees have all contributed to our success. The Longmont Community Foundation has awarded over \$22 million in grants to nonprofit organizations that serve residents of Longmont and the St. Vrain Valley.

Our Mission: To improve life in the St. Vrain Valley through philanthropy and charitable leadership.

Tax Exempt # is 46-3894713

For More Information: Eric Hozempa, CEO

The Longmont Community Foundation

636 Coffman Street,

Suite 203

Longmont, CO 80501 Phone 303-678-6555

eric@longmontfoundation.org www.longmontfoundation.org

1. Platinum Package - \$2,500

Platinum Level sponsors receive the broadest array of recognition in front of the audiences at the Foundation's events and throughout the year. Supporters at this level also receive top recognition in advertisements for all events.

Events Include:

Celebrate Longmont – (8 tickets to event)

Recognition Includes:

- Business Logo and link on LCF website (www.longmontfoundation.org)
- Annual Report recognition (print and electronic versions with clickable logo link)
- Recognition at all events, trainings and workshops
- Inclusion in all print materials for the events programs, invites, signage
- Mentions on LCF Social Accounts (e.g. Facebook and Twitter accounts)

2. Gold Package - \$1,750

Events Include:

Celebrate Longmont – (4 tickets to event)

Recognition Includes:

- Business logo and link on LCF website (<u>www.longmontfoundation.org</u>)
- Annual Report recognition (print and electronic versions)
- Recognition from podium for Celebrate Longmont
- Inclusion in all advertisements, and press releases
- Inclusion in all print materials for the events programs, invites, signage

3. Silver - \$750

Events Include:

Celebrate Longmont – (2 tickets to event)

Recognition Includes:

- Inclusion in all print materials for the events programs, invites, signage
- Annual Report recognition (print and electronic)
- Business logo on LCF website (www.longmontfoundation.org)

4. Bronze - \$300

Recognition Includes:

- Inclusion in all print materials for the events programs, invites, signage
- Business logo on LCF website (www.longmontfoundation.org)

The Longmont Community Foundation Longmont Business Supporter

<u>Sponsorship</u>

Company	Name:
Contact	Phone Number:
Email Address:	
Address:	
Please choose one of the following levels	for sponsorship:
☐ Platinum Sponsor (\$2,500)	
☐ Gold Sponsor (\$1,750)	
☐ Silver Sponsor (\$750)	
☐ Bronze (\$300)	
I/we are unable to participate at the sp Community Foundation in the amount of:	onsorship level, but wish to make a donation to the Longmont \$
	turn, will provide much-needed financial support to The oice for your commitment will be mailed to you at a later date.
Company Contact Signature:	
Method of Payment:	
□ Check Enclosed (Please make payable	to Longmont Community Foundation)
□ Please send invoice	
□ VISA □ MasterCard	
Name on card:	
Credit Card #:	Exp
☐ Platinum Sponsor	\$2,500.00
☐ Gold Sponsor	\$1,750.00
☐ Silver Sponsor	\$ 750.00
☐ Bronze Sponsorship	\$300.00

Please return this form to one of the below options:

Email: eric@longmontfoundation.org
Mailing address:
636 Coffman
Street, Suite 203
Longmont CO 80501
Questions contact Eric Hozempa at 303-678-6555